Class II Airflow
Provides Personnel, Product,
and Environmental protection
from hazardous pathogens
and particles.
Type A2
•	 Approximately 70%
Recirculated, 30%

18   |   labconco.com
Logic® Class II, Type A2 Biosafety Cabinets
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Configurator:
Use this key to configure the nine digit catalog number to order your Logic or Cell Logic Class II, Type A2 Biosafety Cabinet.
3 2
Select CELL LOGIC PACKAGE(S). This is the second
digit of your catalog number.
0 =	None
2 =	Temp-Zone. Fifth digit is 9 and sixth digit is 1
3 =	Scope-Ready. Fifth digit is 9 and sixth digit is 1
4 = Temp-Zone and Scope-Ready. Fifth digit is 9 and
sixth digit is 1
Select the WIDTH of your cabinet. This is the fourth digit
of your catalog number.
3 = 3'	 4 = 4'	 5 = 5'	 6 = 6'
Select the SASH OPENING HEIGHT. This is the fifth digit
of your catalog number.
1 = 10" (25.4 cm)	 2 = 12" (30.5 cm)
8 = 8" (20.3 cm)	 9 = 9" (22.9 cm) - Cell Logic only
Select the ACCESSORY PACKAGE option. This is the
sixth digit of your catalog number.
0 =	 None
1 =	 Includes factory-installed right-side service fixture,
UV lamp and a Vacu-PassTM Cord & Cable Portal on
each side. Package standard on all Cell Logic
models.
Select the TELESCOPING BASE STAND option. This is
the seventh digit of your catalog number.
0 =	 None	 1 = Included
Select the ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION and PLUG
TYPE. These are the eighth and ninth digits of your
catalog number.
02 =	115V, 15/20A, 60 Hz, with plug for North America
12 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with plug for North America
22 = 100V, 15/20A, 50/60 Hz, with plug for Japan
32 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with Schuko plug
42 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with plug for China/Australia
52 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with plug for Great Britain (UK)
72 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with plug for India
* Dedicated, non-GFI outlet required. Acceptable voltage range +/-10% nominal value.
230V
for Great Britain (UK)
115V, 15A
for North America
100V, 15A for Japan
(3' and 4' widths)
230V
Schuko
230V
for China/Australia
115V, 20A
for North America
100V, 20A for Japan
(5' and 6' widths)
230V
for North America
230V
for India
Plug Configurations
Technical Specifications
Nominal
Width
Energy Requirements* Watts Shipping Weight Shipping Weight
with Stand
100V or 115V 230V  8"   9" 10" 12"
3' 12A 6A 150 158 165 195 621 lbs. (282 kg) 697 lbs. (316 kg)
4' 12A 6A 180 193 205 240 725 lbs. (329 kg) 808 lbs. (367 kg)

22   |   labconco.com
Logic® Class II, Type B2 Biosafety Cabinets
Ordering Information
Catalog Number Configurator:
Use this key to configure the nine digit catalog number to order your Logic or Cell Logic Class II, Type B2 Biosafety Cabinet.
3 3 8
Select the CELL LOGIC PACKAGE(S). This is the
second digit of your catalog number.
0 =	None
2 =	Temp-Zone package. Sixth digit is 1
3 =	Scope-Ready package. Sixth digit is 1
4 =	Temp-Zone and Scope-Ready packages.
Sixth digit is 1
Select the WIDTH of your cabinet. This is the fourth digit of
your catalog number.
4 = 4'	 6 = 6'
Select the ACCESSORY PACKAGE option: This is the
sixth digit of your catalog number.
0 =  None
1 =	 Includes factory-installed right-side service fixture,
UV lamp and a Vacu-PassTM Cord & Cable Portal on
each side. Package standard on all Cell Logic
models.
Select the TELESCOPING BASE STAND option. This is
the seventh digit of your catalog number.
0 =  None
1 =  Included
Select the ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION and PLUG
TYPE. These are the eighth and ninth digits of your
catalog number.
02 =	115V, 15A, 60 Hz, with plug for North America
12 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with plug for North America
22 = 100V, 15A, 50/60 Hz, with plug for Japan
32 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with Schuko plug
42 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with plug for China/Australia
52 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with plug for Great Britain (UK)
72 =	230V, 50/60 Hz, with plug for India
Exhaust Requirements & Shipping Weights
Nominal
Width
Exhaust Volume
Initial Static Pressure*
Energy Requirements**
(Dedicated, non-GFI outlet required)
Watts Shipping Weight Shipping Weight
with Stand
100V or 115V 230V
4' 818 CFM @ 1.8" w.g. 12A 6A 105 728 lbs. (330 kg) 811 lbs. (368 kg)
6' 1382 CFM @ 2.5" w.g. 12A 6A 359 992 lbs. (450 kg) 1091 lbs. (495 kg)